
 

G-CLOUD 11 FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT: VARIATION 

This form is to be used in order to change a Call-Off Contract in accordance with Clause 32 

(Variation Process) 

 

Contact Details 

This variation is between: Cabinet Office (“the Buyer") 

and  

Palantir ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: Provision of a Foundry Data Connector - Technical 
Feasibility Evaluation (TFE) 

Contract reference number: Call-Off Contract with Reference Number CCSO20A80 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Buyer 

Variation number: 3 

Date variation is raised: 12/05/22 

Proposed variation There is a requirement for additional engineering 
services to be provided in support of the Border Flow 
Service. The proposed variation is to include the 
engineering element alongside the service provision 
already contracted for.  

Reason for the variation: There is a requirement to continue the existing work 
within the Border Flow Service begun during Year 1, 
but with the larger goal to integrate data, forecast, 
analyse and make data-driven decisions regarding 
aggregate flow over the UK border and between Great 
Britain and Northern Ireland. 

 

The scope of this requirement includes four (4) 
workstreams: 

1. Aggregating disparate models of the border 

for use in one tool. 

2. Implementing the Border Performance 

Framework. 

3. Integrating new live data sources into the 

Border Flow Service. 

4. Ongoing maintenance and support of the 

Border Flow Service. 

An Impact Assessment 
shall be provided within: 

N/A 

Impact of Variation 



 

G-CLOUD 11 FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT: VARIATION 

Likely impact of the 
proposed variation: 

There is no real impact as a result of the proposed 
Variation. 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: In recognition of a requirement for additional 
engineering services to be provided in support of the 
Border Flow Service until 31/08/22. This has been 
detailed in the appended Project Plan for Border Flow 
Service Year 2. 10 FTE shall be provided for delivery of 
the project plan for a period of three (3) months, at a 
cost to the Buyer, or £1,250,000 (9 X Code 29), payable 
quarterly in four (4) equal instalments of £312,500. 

a. The total contract value for the 
Services shall be increased by 
£1,250,000 to a maximum of 
£21,350,000 

b. The Supplier shall continue to 
deliver the specified G-Cloud 
Services to the Buyer during the 
period and shall continue to 
invoice as set out within the Order 
Form. For the avoidance of doubt 
the specified Services includes: 

i. Code 24 Base Licence for Palantir 
Foundry 

ii. Code 42 (size 5 capability) ongoing 
licence for Border Flow 
Management Capability 

iii. 1058 bundled training hours 

 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £20,100,000 excluding 
VAT 

Additional cost due to 
variation: 

£1,250,000 excluding VAT 

New Contract value: £21,350,000 excluding 
VAT 



 

G-CLOUD 11 FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT: VARIATION 

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only 
be effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer. 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the 
Contract.  

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered 

except as amended by this Variation. 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer 

Signature REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal 
Information 

Date 12th May 2022 

Name (in Capitals) REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal 
Information 

Title REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal 
Information 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 

Signature REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal 
Information 

Date April 6, 2022 

Name (in Capitals) REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal 
Information 

Title REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal 
Information 

 

 


